To	
د -	
ナ	
Ĉ	

RECO	DIVA
NECU	TUB.



....orney Docket No.: 2561-0003

Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Partyies (Assign	. PTo	
1. HSIEH, Duan-Cheng 2.		57.8 5.4
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(io	es) Attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	46
TITLE OF INVENTION	FOLDABLE FURNITURE DEVICE	10
2 Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving In	terest.	

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Tradei

Name and Address	HABITEX CORPORATION
'	2F, No. 199, Sec. 3, Cheng-Teh Road
	Taipei City, TAIWAN

Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO

3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):

Assignment of:	⊠ Whole	Part Interest
Original	☐ Facsimile/Photocopy	Change of Name
☐ Verified Translation	Security	☐ Merger

Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance:

11 November 2004

Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith:

11 November 2004

4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached?

YES NO

Appl. Serial No. Docket No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 st	Patent No.	Issue Date	1st Inventor if not in Item 1

- 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed:
 - J. Scott Davidson, Esq. Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203
- 7. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1
- 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)

Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00

- 6. Attorney Docket:
- 2561-0003

- 9. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2561-0003
- 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
- 11. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP

4501 N. Fairfax Drive; Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203

Main: (703) 248-0333 FAX: (703) 248-9558 Respectfully submitted,

Scott Davidson

Registration No.: 33,489

Date: November 24, 2004

02/2004 GTUN11

00000094 501860

PATENT

REEL: 016031 FRAME: 0222

Docket: 2561-0003

ASSIGNMENT

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) X a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	OR(S
concurrently with this assignment.	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application	n
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent	
application Serial No, if known)	
U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuation	ıs and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) X U.S. patent rights only.	
☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	е
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign	n
patent application for this invention.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s)	whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet	ts(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) HABITEX CORPORATION	
(Address) 2F, No. 199, Sec. 3, Cheng-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwa	<u>n</u>
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
X A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or cou	ıntry)
(other)	

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

PATENT REEL: 016031 FRAME: 0223 the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Duan-Cheng HSIEH		November 11, 2004
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 016031 FRAME: 0224